## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23784/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2019 in CRPNPD No. 4003/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

**BALASUBRAMANIAN** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

V. KRISHNAMOORTHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100999/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101001/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.101000/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

Date: 19-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv. Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted. Delay condoned.

Issue notice subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rs.2 lakhs in the Registry of this Court within a period of two weeks.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained by the parties.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER