m www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17023/2019

BALASUBRAMANIAN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

V. KRISHNAMOORTHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ORDERS REGARDING RENEWAL OF FDR IA No. 101001/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of one year from the due date of its maturity.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed on 18.9.2019. However, counter affidavit has not been filed till today. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Strictly last chance is granted.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has furnished the fresh address of respondent No.2 but not filed spare copy. He seeks two weeks' time to file spare copy. Granted.

List again on 1.10.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar