## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17023/2019

**VERSUS** 

V. KRISHNAMOORTHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(FOR ORDERS REG. FDR RENEWAL )

Date: 29-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

**BALASUBRAMANIAN** 

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of higher interest and for the benefit of party, F.D.R. may be renewed for a further period of one year.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG