COURT NO.14 **ITEM NO.59 SECTION XII**

SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17023/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2019 in CRPNPD No. 4003/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

BALASUBRAMANIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. KRISHNAMOORTHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 101001/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 23-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Alagiri K, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Chitambersh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Shivkumar, Adv.

Ms. Vaishanavi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. 1.
- We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment 2. and order passed by the High Court. Hence, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.
- 3. In view of the dismissal of the Special Leave Petition, the

amount deposited may be released along with interest, if any.

4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)